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���Å�Ä�Ä�»�¹�Ê�¿�Å�Ä

1
L+

4

5

2

L-3

C/Q

Q3

Q2

���Å�Ä�Ä�»�¹�Ê�¿�Å�Ä�����É�É�¿�½�Ä�Ã�»�Ä�Ê

1

3

4

5

2

1  BN
2  WH
3  BU
4  BK
5  GY

Wire colors in accordance with EN 60947-5-2

(brown)
(white)
(blue)
(black)
(gray)

���Æ�Æ�Â�¿�¹�·�Ê�¿�Å�Ä

• 
4

8

• 1
8

dimensions for the target object:

Measuring range

Start of measuring range

LED indicators

Status S3 S2 S1
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Inductive positioning system

Attention!
If the sensor is supplied via an IO-Link-Master, ensure that the sum of the no-load supply current and operating currents of all sensor outputs 
does not exceed the maximum current the IO-Link-Master can supply. 

Operation
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